
SES no.054; Cover, contents, and others

言語: eng

出版者: 

公開日: 2009-04-28

キーワード (Ja): 

キーワード (En): 

作成者: 

メールアドレス: 

所属: 

メタデータ

http://hdl.handle.net/10502/918URL



Senri Ethnological Studies no.54

Edited by

Tadao Umesao
Angus Lockyer
Kenj'i Yoshida

National Museum
of Ethnology

Senri Expo Park, Suita, Osaka, Japan

Phone 06-6876-2151



Senri Ethnological Studies

    Senri Ethnological Studies is published irregularly by the National Museum of

Ethnology. The aim is to present the results of research and other activities conducted

by the Museum staff, associate members, and affiliated guest scholars.

General Editor Naomichi IsHIGE

Associate Editors Shigeharu SuGITA

Yasuhiko NAGANo

Tbmoya AKIMICHI

Tatsuhiko Fum

Yasuyuki KuRITA

Hiroshi SHOJi

Copyright @ 2001 by the National Museum of Ethnology. Published by the National Museum of

Ethnology, Senri Expo Park, Suita, Osaka, 565-85 1 1 JAPAN. Printed by Tanaka Printing Co., Ltd.,

Kyoto, JAPAN.



SENRI ETHNOLOGICAL STUDIES 54

JAPANESE CIVILIZATION

INTHEMODERNWORLD
           XVII

   Collection and Representation

  Edited by

Tadao Umesao

Angus Lockyer

Kenji YOshida

National Museum of Ethnology, Osaka

       2001





Preface

    This volume of Senri Ethnological Studies (SES) is the result of the Taniguchi

Symposium, "Japanese Civilization in the Modern World: Comparative Studies of

Collection and Representation," held at the National Museum of Ethnology from

December7to 14 1998.
               '
    Human beings collect and surround themselves with natural and man-made
objects. This activity of collection and the institutional and material complex which

surrounds it have played an extremely important role in the development of
civilization. One does not have to mention the great age of exploration to realize that

collecting forms the starting-point for all increases in knowledge. On the other hand,

it is often pointed out that the public museum and art museum, which were built

throughout the world, beginning with the British museum, established in 1753, and

the Louvre Museum, opened in 1793, together with expositions, beginning with the

Great Exhibition in London in 1851, played a large part in the formation of the

natlon-state.

    In this symposium, we looked at the modern development of collections from

various perspectives, focusing particularly on Europe and Japan. Through a series of

comparatives studies, the great differences between Europe and Japan as regards

collections and their exhibition became apparent. It is not too much to claim that

collections in Europe have generally aimed to construct what one might call a

microcosmos, bringing together the various objects which make up the world in a

kind of universal survey, without distinguishing between natural and man-made

objects. A collection thus became proof of one's ability to possess the world, and

exhibiting it to the public a way of showing off one's power and knowledge. A

collection in Japan, by contrast, whether of paintings, noh costumes, or weapons, is

always premised on "use," that is, on the collected objects actually being put to use,

and thus it is common for the collection to be "exhibited" only within a limited

circle. This difference between the protocols governing collections and their

exhibition in Europe and Japan is likely related to current diffrences in the

relationship between museums and the "people."

    The purpose of this symposium, however, was not merely to clarify this general

contrast between East and West, but to uncover much new information about details

of the historical record which have been previously overlooked. The week of intense

discussion became in effect an opportunity to compile a "history of collection in

Japan," always keeping in mind the contrast with the West.

    This volume contains all the papers, including the keynote address, revised by

the participants to take into account the discussion at the symposium. Harumi Befu

(Institute for Cultural and Human Research, Kyoto BunkyO University) and Josef

Kreiner (Institute for Japanese Studies, University of Bonn) --- who have acted as

coordinators for the whole series of Taniguchi symposia on civilization studies-

                                                                    i



ii

also participated in the symposium and commented on the papers, but their

comments are not included here. We intend to include a complete transcript of the

discussion in the Japanese proceedings of the symposium, now in preparation.

    Recently, interest has quickened in the role which collection has played in

modern history, but until now, there has been almost no discussion of its development

in Japan in a way which would make it accessible for a Western audience; this

publication of the results of the symposium in SES provides a new perspective with

which to develop a comparative theory of civilizations, as well as a substantial

contribution to research on collection and cultural representatiion.

    The Taniguchi Foundation intemational symposia on civilization studies have

been held every year since the first symposium in 1982, under the common theme of

"Japanese Civilization in the Modern World." Using the framework of comparative

civilization studies, they have attempted to construct a new outline of world history,

always using Japan as a starting point for comparison, or in other words, by adding

the Japanese "card" to the pack. The Taniguchi Foundation was dissolved in 1999, so

bringing to an end this series of symposia. In choosing the theme of collection for

this last symposium, we also intended to summarize the significance of these

symposia on civilization studies, held at the National Museum of Ethnology, through

a reexamination of the apparatus of the museum, which has functioned as their site.

Our hope is that the discussion in this volume will make apparent the significance, in

terms of civilization theory, of the way in which muesums function in Japan.

    Finally, we would like to express our heartfelt appreciation to the Taniguchi

Faundation, which has supported not only this symposium, but the whole series of

symposia stretching over the last 17 years. Throughout this period, all the

participants have stayed in the same hotel and eaten together for the length of the

symposium, continuing the discussion outside the conference room and so furthering

intellectual exchange, as the late ToyosaburO Taniguchi wished. Through this series

of symposia, the field of civilization studies has come into its own, and the place of

Japanese civilization in world history has become clearer. At the same time, we

should not forgot that these symposia have helped build an extensive, deeply rooted

network of human relationships. We clearly bear a great responsibility in thinking

how to make best use of, and further develop, this valuable legacy.



CONTENTS

Preface 1

KEYNOTE ADDRESS:
THE COMPARMIVE STUDY OF COLLECTION AND REPRESENTATION
    UMEsAo Tadao ''''''''''"'''"'''''"'''''''''''''''"'''""･･''''･''････････････ 1

PART 1: COLLECTING THE WORLD

PLANT HUNTERS AND JAPAN:
Plants, Collection, and Exhibition

    SHiRAHMAYbzaburo ''''''''''''''''''''''''''･･''''''''････････'･･･････････････ 15

PLANT COLLECTING AND THE HISTORY OF ,IAR4N IN
EIGHTEENTH-CENTURY LONDON
    TimonScREEcH ''''''''''''"'''''''''''''''''''''''''･･'''''''･･････'''･････････ 29

THE COMPOSITION OF THE SIEBOLD COLLECTION IN THE NATIONAL
MUSEUM OF ETHNOLOGY IN LEIDEN
    KenVos ''''''''''''''''''"'''''"''"''''''････''''･･････････････････････････････ 39

PART 2: INSTITUTIONS OF DISPLAY

FROM "COLLECTION ROYALE" TO "COLLECTION PUBLIQUE":
The Formation of The Louvre

    NisHiNoYbshiaki''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''････''''''････････････････････ 51

JAPAN AT THE EXHIBITION, 1867--1877:
From Representation to Practice

    AngusLocKyER '''''''''"''"''''''''''''''''''''''･'"'''''･････''''････････''･ 67

"TOHAKU" AND "MINPAKU" WITHIN THE HISTORY OF MODERN
JAPANESE CIVILIZATION:
Museum Collections in Modern Japan

    YosHiDAKenji"'''''''''''''''････"'''"･･･････''････････････････････････････････ 77

PART 3: CUIJrURE AND MODERNITY

THE TEA CEREMONY AND COLLECTION:
The Prehistory of Private Art Museums

    KuMAKuRAIsao'''''''''''''''''''''''''''"'''''''''･･･"''''･･･････''･･････････ 105



FROM WEAPON TO WORK OF ART:
"Sword Hunts" in Modem Japan
    KiNosHiTA Naoyuki '''''''''''''''"'''''''''''''''''''"'''''''･''''････''･･･････ 119

POSTMODERNISM AND THE SYMBOLS OF HISTORY:
The Relationship Between Collection, Display, and Materials in The Hiroshima

Peace Memorial Muzeum and The Muzeum of Kamigata Performing Arts
    YoNEyAMALisa '''"''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''･'"'･･''''････'･････････････ 137



       PART1
COLLECTINGTHEVVORLD





       PART2
INSTITUTIONS OF DISPLAY





       PART3
CULTURE AND MODERNITY





List of Contributors

KiNosHiTA Naoyuki

KuMAKuRA Isao

Angus LocKyER

NisHiNo YOshiaki

Timon ScREEcH

SHIRAHARA Ybzaburo

UMEsAo Tadao

Ken Vos

Lisa YoNEyAMA

YosHiDA Kenji

Graduate School of Humanities and Sociology

The University of Tokyo

Tokyo, Japan

National Museum of Ethnology

Osaka, Japan

Department of History

Wake Forest University

Winston-Salem, U.S.A.

The University Museum

The University of Tokyo

Tbkyo, Japan

School of Oriental and African Studies

University of London

London, U.K.

The International Research Center for Japanese Studies

Kyoto, Japan

National Museum of Ethnology

Osaka, Japan

Rijksmuseum voor Vblkenkunde

(National Museum of Ethnology)

Leiden, The Netherlands

Department of Literature

University of California, San Diego

La Jolla, U.S.A.

National Museum of Ethnology

Osaka, Japan

149



SENRI ETHNOLOGICAL STUDIES

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

No. 8

No.

No.

No.

No.

9

10

11

12

No. 13

No. 14

No.

No.

15

16

No. 17

No. 18

No. 19

No. 20

No. 21

No. 22

No. 23

Africa 1

Miscellanea 1

Warfare among East African Herders

Alaska Native Culture and History

Music Culture in West Asia

Africa 2

The Galela of Halmahera:

A Preliminary Survey

Chipewyan Ecology: Group Structure

and Caribou Hunting System

Afl]uent Foragers

El Hombre y su Ambiente en los

Andes Centrales

Religion and Family in East Asia

Under Mt. Zempoalt6petl: Highland

Mixe Society and Ritual

History and Peasant Consciousness

in South East Asia

Regional Differences in Japanese Rural

Culture: Results of a Questionnaire

Africa 3

Japanese Civilization in the Modern

World: Life and Society

Maritime Institutions in the Western

Pacific

The Encounter of Persia with China:

Research into Cultural Contacts Based

on Fifteenth Century Persian Pictorial

Materials

Japanese Civilization in the Modern

World II: Cities and Urbanization

Toward a Computer Ethnology
Cultural Uniformity and Diversity in

Micronesia

The Hanunoo-Mangyan: Society,

Religion and Law among a Mountain

People of Mindoro Island, Philippines

The Museum Conservation of

Ethnographic Objects

1978

1978

1979

1980

1980

1980

1980

1981

1981

1982

1984

1984

1984

1984

1984

1984

1984

1986

1986

1987

1987

1988

1988



No. 24

No. 25

No. 26

No. 27

No. 28

No. 29

No. 30

No. 31

No. 32

No. 33

No. 34

No. 35

No. 36

No. 37

No. 38

No. 39

No. 40

No. 41

No. 42

No. 43

No. 44

No. 45

No. 46

No. 47

 Cinematographic Theory and New

Dimensions in Ethnographic Film

 Japanese Civilization in the Modern

World III: Administrative

 Organizations

Japanese Civilization in the Modern

World IV: Economic Institutions

Culture Embodied

Japanese Civilization in the Modem

World V: Culturedness

Japanese Civilization in the Modern

World VI: Religion

Cash, Commoditisation and Changing

Foragers

Africa 4

Significance of Silk Roads in the

History of Human Civilization

500 Afios de Mestizaje en los Andes

Japanese Civilization in the Modern

World VII: Language, Literacy,

and Writing

Unity and Diversity of a People:

The Search for Fulbe Identity

From Vedic Altar to Village Shrine:

Tbwards an Interface between

Indology and Anthropology

El Mundo Ceremonial Andino
Japanese Civilization in the Modem

Wbrld IX: Tourism

Native Middle American Languages:

An Areal-TYpological Perspective

Japanese Civilization in the Modern

World XI: Amusement
New Horizons in Tibeto-Burman

Morphosyntax
Coastal Foragers in Transition

Essays in Northeast African Studies

Northem Minority Languages:

Problems of Survival

Time, Language and Cognition

Japanese Civilization in the Modern

World X: rlbchnology

Fringe Area of Highlands

in Papua New Guinea

1988

1989

1989

1990

1990

1990

1991

1992

1992

1992

1992

1993

1993

1993

1995

1995

1995

1995

1996

1996

1997

1998

1998

1998



No. 48

No. 49

No. 50

No. 51

No. 52

No. 53

No. 54

Japanese Anthropologists and

Malaysian Society: Contributions

to Malaysian Ethnography

The Anthropology of Korea:

East Asian Perspectives

Living with Sakti:

Gender, Sexuality and Religion

in South Asia

Japanese Civilization in the Modern

World XVI: Nation-State and Empire

Japanese Civilization in the Modern

World XIV: Information and

Communication
The Social Economy of Sharing:

Resource Allocation and Modern

Hunter-Gatherers

Japanese Civilization in the Modern

World XVII: Collection and

Representation

1998

1998

1999

2000

2000

2000

2001



平成13年3月9日 発行非売品

 Senri Ethnological Studies No．54

編集・発行 国立民族学博物館
  〒565－8511吹田市千里万博公園10－1
     TELO6（6876）2151（代表）

印  刷  株式会社 田中プリント
  〒600－8047 京都市下京区松原通麸屋町東入

     TELO75（343）0006



lSSN O387－6004


