### SES no.054; Cover, contents, and others

メタデータ	言語: eng
	出版者:
	公開日: 2009-04-28
	キーワード (Ja):
	キーワード (En):
	作成者:
	メールアドレス:
	所属:
URL	http://hdl.handle.net/10502/918

#### Senri Ethnological Studies no.54

# Japanese Civilization in the Modern World XVII Collection and Representation

Edited by Tadao Umesao Angus Lockyer Kenji Yoshida



#### **Senri Ethnological Studies**

Senri Ethnological Studies is published irregularly by the National Museum of Ethnology. The aim is to present the results of research and other activities conducted by the Museum staff, associate members, and affiliated guest scholars.

General Editor Naomichi Ishige

Associate Editors Shigeharu Sugita

Yasuhiko NAGANO Tomoya AKIMICHI Tatsuhiko FUJII Yasuyuki KURITA Hiroshi SHŌJI

Copyright © 2001 by the National Museum of Ethnology. Published by the National Museum of Ethnology, Senri Expo Park, Suita, Osaka, 565-8511 JAPAN. Printed by Tanaka Printing Co., Ltd., Kyoto, JAPAN.

## JAPANESE CIVILIZATION IN THE MODERN WORLD

#### XVII

Collection and Representation

Edited by

Tadao Umesao Angus Lockyer Kenji Yoshida

#### **Preface**

This volume of *Senri Ethnological Studies* (SES) is the result of the Taniguchi Symposium, "Japanese Civilization in the Modern World: Comparative Studies of Collection and Representation," held at the National Museum of Ethnology from December 7 to 14, 1998.

Human beings collect and surround themselves with natural and man-made objects. This activity of collection and the institutional and material complex which surrounds it have played an extremely important role in the development of civilization. One does not have to mention the great age of exploration to realize that collecting forms the starting-point for all increases in knowledge. On the other hand, it is often pointed out that the public museum and art museum, which were built throughout the world, beginning with the British museum, established in 1753, and the Louvre Museum, opened in 1793, together with expositions, beginning with the Great Exhibition in London in 1851, played a large part in the formation of the nation-state.

In this symposium, we looked at the modern development of collections from various perspectives, focusing particularly on Europe and Japan. Through a series of comparatives studies, the great differences between Europe and Japan as regards collections and their exhibition became apparent. It is not too much to claim that collections in Europe have generally aimed to construct what one might call a microcosmos, bringing together the various objects which make up the world in a kind of universal survey, without distinguishing between natural and man-made objects. A collection thus became proof of one's ability to possess the world, and exhibiting it to the public a way of showing off one's power and knowledge. A collection in Japan, by contrast, whether of paintings, noh costumes, or weapons, is always premised on "use," that is, on the collected objects actually being put to use, and thus it is common for the collection to be "exhibited" only within a limited circle. This difference between the protocols governing collections and their exhibition in Europe and Japan is likely related to current diffrences in the relationship between museums and the "people."

The purpose of this symposium, however, was not merely to clarify this general contrast between East and West, but to uncover much new information about details of the historical record which have been previously overlooked. The week of intense discussion became in effect an opportunity to compile a "history of collection in Japan," always keeping in mind the contrast with the West.

This volume contains all the papers, including the keynote address, revised by the participants to take into account the discussion at the symposium. Harumi Befu (Institute for Cultural and Human Research, Kyoto Bunkyō University) and Josef Kreiner (Institute for Japanese Studies, University of Bonn) — who have acted as coordinators for the whole series of Taniguchi symposia on civilization studies —

also participated in the symposium and commented on the papers, but their comments are not included here. We intend to include a complete transcript of the discussion in the Japanese proceedings of the symposium, now in preparation.

Recently, interest has quickened in the role which collection has played in modern history, but until now, there has been almost no discussion of its development in Japan in a way which would make it accessible for a Western audience; this publication of the results of the symposium in SES provides a new perspective with which to develop a comparative theory of civilizations, as well as a substantial contribution to research on collection and cultural representation.

The Taniguchi Foundation international symposia on civilization studies have been held every year since the first symposium in 1982, under the common theme of "Japanese Civilization in the Modern World." Using the framework of comparative civilization studies, they have attempted to construct a new outline of world history, always using Japan as a starting point for comparison, or in other words, by adding the Japanese "card" to the pack. The Taniguchi Foundation was dissolved in 1999, so bringing to an end this series of symposia. In choosing the theme of collection for this last symposium, we also intended to summarize the significance of these symposia on civilization studies, held at the National Museum of Ethnology, through a reexamination of the apparatus of the museum, which has functioned as their site. Our hope is that the discussion in this volume will make apparent the significance, in terms of civilization theory, of the way in which muesums function in Japan.

Finally, we would like to express our heartfelt appreciation to the Taniguchi Faundation, which has supported not only this symposium, but the whole series of symposia stretching over the last 17 years. Throughout this period, all the participants have stayed in the same hotel and eaten together for the length of the symposium, continuing the discussion outside the conference room and so furthering intellectual exchange, as the late Toyosaburō Taniguchi wished. Through this series of symposia, the field of civilization studies has come into its own, and the place of Japanese civilization in world history has become clearer. At the same time, we should not forgot that these symposia have helped build an extensive, deeply rooted network of human relationships. We clearly bear a great responsibility in thinking how to make best use of, and further develop, this valuable legacy.

#### CONTENTS

Preface ·····	i
KEYNOTE ADDRESS: THE COMPARATIVE STUDY OF COLLECTION AND REPRESENTATION UMESAO Tadao	1
PART 1: COLLECTING THE WORLD	
PLANT HUNTERS AND JAPAN: Plants, Collection, and Exhibition SHIRAHATA Yozaburo	15
PLANT COLLECTING AND THE HISTORY OF JAPAN IN EIGHTEENTH-CENTURY LONDON Timon Screech	29
THE COMPOSITION OF THE SIEBOLD COLLECTION IN THE NATIONAL MUSEUM OF ETHNOLOGY IN LEIDEN  Ken Vos	39
PART 2: INSTITUTIONS OF DISPLAY	
FROM "COLLECTION ROYALE" TO "COLLECTION PUBLIQUE": The Formation of The Louvre NISHINO Yoshiaki	51
JAPAN AT THE EXHIBITION, 1867-1877: From Representation to Practice Angus LOCKYER	67
"TÕHAKU" AND "MINPAKU" WITHIN THE HISTORY OF MODERN JAPANESE CIVILIZATION:  Museum Collections in Modern Japan YOSHIDA Kenji	77
PART 3: CULTURE AND MODERNITY	
THE TEA CEREMONY AND COLLECTION: The Prehistory of Private Art Museums KUMAKURA Isao	105

FROM WEAPON TO WORK OF ART: "Sword Hunts" in Modern Japan Kinoshita Naoyuki	119
POSTMODERNISM AND THE SYMBOLS OF HISTORY: The Relationship Between Collection, Display, and Materials in The Hiroshima	
Peace Memorial Muzeum and The Muzeum of Kamigata Performing Arts YONEYAMA Lisa	137

## PART 1 COLLECTING THE WORLD

## PART 2 INSTITUTIONS OF DISPLAY

## PART 3 CULTURE AND MODERNITY

#### **List of Contributors**

KINOSHITA Naoyuki Graduate School of Humanities and Sociology

The University of Tokyo

Tokyo, Japan

KUMAKURA Isao National Museum of Ethnology

Osaka, Japan

Angus Lockyer Department of History

Wake Forest University Winston-Salem, U.S.A.

NISHINO Yoshiaki The University Museum

The University of Tokyo

Tokyo, Japan

Timon Screech School of Oriental and African Studies

University of London

London, U.K.

SHIRAHARA Yozaburo The International Research Center for Japanese Studies

Kyoto, Japan

UMESAO Tadao National Museum of Ethnology

Osaka, Japan

Ken Vos Rijksmuseum voor Volkenkunde

(National Museum of Ethnology)

Leiden, The Netherlands

Lisa Yoneyama Department of Literature

University of California, San Diego

La Jolla, U.S.A.

YOSHIDA Kenji National Museum of Ethnology

Osaka, Japan

#### SENRI ETHNOLOGICAL STUDIES

No.	1	Africa 1	1978
No.	2	Miscellanea 1	1978
No.	3	Warfare among East African Herders	1979
No.	4	Alaska Native Culture and History	1980
No.	5	Music Culture in West Asia	1980
No.	6	Africa 2	1980
No.	7	The Galela of Halmahera:	
		A Preliminary Survey	1980
No.	8	Chipewyan Ecology: Group Structure	
		and Caribou Hunting System	1981
No.	9	Affluent Foragers	1981
No.	10	El Hombre y su Ambiente en los	
		Andes Centrales	1982
No.	11	Religion and Family in East Asia	1984
No.		Under Mt. Zempoaltépetl: Highland	
		Mixe Society and Ritual	1984
No.	13	History and Peasant Consciousness	
		in South East Asia	1984
No.	14	Regional Differences in Japanese Rural	
		Culture: Results of a Questionnaire	1984
No.	15	Africa 3	1984
No.	16	Japanese Civilization in the Modern	
		World: Life and Society	1984
No.	17	Maritime Institutions in the Western	
		Pacific	1984
No.	18	The Encounter of Persia with China:	
		Research into Cultural Contacts Based	
		on Fifteenth Century Persian Pictorial	
		Materials	1986
No.	19	Japanese Civilization in the Modern	
		World II: Cities and Urbanization	1986
No.	20	Toward a Computer Ethnology	1987
No.	21	Cultural Uniformity and Diversity in	
		Micronesia	1987
No.	22	The Hanunoo-Mangyan: Society,	
		Religion and Law among a Mountain	
		People of Mindoro Island, Philippines	1988
No.	. 23	The Museum Conservation of	
		Ethnographic Objects	1988

No. 24	Cinematographic Theory and New	
	Dimensions in Ethnographic Film	1988
No. 25	Japanese Civilization in the Modern	
	World III: Administrative	
	Organizations	1989
No. 26	Japanese Civilization in the Modern	
	World IV: Economic Institutions	1989
No. 27	Culture Embodied	1990
No. 28	Japanese Civilization in the Modern	
	World V: Culturedness	1990
No. 29	Japanese Civilization in the Modern	
	World VI: Religion	1990
No. 30	Cash, Commoditisation and Changing	
	Foragers	1991
No. 31	Africa 4	1992
No. 32	Significance of Silk Roads in the	
	History of Human Civilization	1992
No. 33	500 Años de Mestizaje en los Andes	1992
No. 34	Japanese Civilization in the Modern	
	World VII: Language, Literacy,	
	and Writing	1992
No. 35	Unity and Diversity of a People:	
	The Search for Fulbe Identity	1993
No. 36	From Vedic Altar to Village Shrine:	
	Towards an Interface between	
	Indology and Anthropology	1993
No. 37	El Mundo Ceremonial Andino	1993
No. 38	Japanese Civilization in the Modern	
	World IX: Tourism	1995
No. 39	Native Middle American Languages:	
	An Areal-Typological Perspective	1995
No. 40	Japanese Civilization in the Modern	
	World XI: Amusement	1995
No. 41	New Horizons in Tibeto-Burman	
	Morphosyntax	1995
No. 42	Coastal Foragers in Transition	1996
No. 43	Essays in Northeast African Studies	1996
No. 44	Northern Minority Languages:	
	Problems of Survival	1997
No. 45	Time, Language and Cognition	1998
No. 46	Japanese Civilization in the Modern	
	World X: Technology	1998
No. 47	Fringe Area of Highlands	
	in Papua New Guinea	1998
	*	

No. 48	Japanese Anthropologists and	
	Malaysian Society: Contributions	
	to Malaysian Ethnography	1998
No. 49	The Anthropology of Korea:	
	East Asian Perspectives	1998
No. 50	Living with Śakti:	
	Gender, Sexuality and Religion	
	in South Asia	1999
No. 51	Japanese Civilization in the Modern	
	World XVI: Nation-State and Empire	2000
No. 52	Japanese Civilization in the Modern	
	World XIV: Information and	
	Communication	2000
No. 53	The Social Economy of Sharing:	
	Resource Allocation and Modern	
	Hunter-Gatherers	2000
No. 54	Japanese Civilization in the Modern	
	World XVII: Collection and	
	Representation	2001

平成13年3月9日 発 行 非売品

Senri Ethnological Studies No. 54

編集·発行 国立民族学博物館 〒565-8511 吹田市千里万博公園10-1 TEL06 (6876) 2151 (代表)

印 刷 株式会社 田中プリント 〒600-8047 京都市下京区松原通麸屋町東入 TEL 075 (343) 0006

